DATASHEET
1
Product Description
The highly flexible, high-performance Juniper Networks® QFX5100 line of switches
provides the foundation for today’s and tomorrow’s dynamic data center. As a critical
enabler for IT transformation, the data center network supports cloud and software-
defined networking (SDN) adoption, as well as rapid deployment and delivery of
applications. Mission-critical applications, network virtualization, and integrated or
scale-out storage are driving the need for more adaptable networks. With its diverse set
of deployment options, including fabric, Layer 3, and spine and leaf, the QFX5100 is the
universal building block for data center switching architectures, enabling users to easily
adapt as requirements change over time.
The QFX5100 line includes 10GbE and 40GbE fixed-configuration options with rich Layer
2, Layer 3, and MPLS features. The QFX5100 runs the same reliable, high-performance
Juniper Networks Junos® operating system that is used by Juniper Networks QFabric™
family of products, EX Series Ethernet Switches, Juniper routers, and Juniper Networks
SRX Series Services Gateways, ensuring a consistent implementation and operation of

Encapsulation (NVGRE), and integration with Juniper Networks
Contrail and VMware NSX SDN controllers
•	 Advanced Junos OS features such as BGP Add-path, MPLS, L3
VPN, and IPv6 6PE
•	 Investment protection enabled by compatibility with Juniper
Networks EX4300 Ethernet Switch, QFX3500 Switch, and
QFX3600 Switch in integrated fabric solutions
QFX5100 Switch Models
The QFX5100 line includes two compact 1 U models and one 2 U
model, each providing wire-speed packet performance, very low
latency, and a rich set of Junos OS features. In addition to a high
throughput Packet Forwarding Engine (PFE), the performance
of the control plane running on all QFX5100 models is further
enhanced with a powerful 1.5 GHz dual-core Intel CPU with 8 GB
of memory and 32 GB SSD storage.
QFX5100-48S: Compact 1 U 10GbE data center access switch
with 48 small form-factor pluggable and pluggable plus (SFP/
SFP+) transceiver ports and six quad SFP+ (QSFP+) ports with an
aggregate throughput of 1.44 Tbps or 1.08 Bpps per switch.
QFX5100-24Q: Compact 1 U high-density 40GbE data center
access and aggregation switch starting at a base density of 24
QSFP+ ports with the option to scale to 32 QSFP+ ports with two
four-port expansion modules. All 32 ports support wire-speed
performance with an aggregate throughput of 2.56 Tbps or 1.44
Bpps per switch.
QFX5100-96S: Compact 2 U high-density 10GbE aggregation
switch with 96 SFP+/SFP and eight QSFP+ ports with an
aggregate throughput of 2.56 Tbps or 1.44 Bpps per switch.
For added flexibility, the 40GbE ports on all QFX5100 switches
can be used as 4x10GbE ports using QSFP+ to SFP+ direct attach

with server designs for hot- and cold-aisle deployments.
Data Center Server Access
The QFX5100 line of switches is ideal for top-of-rack deployments
of various densities and speeds.
The compact 1 U QFX5100-48S offers 48 ports of native 10GbE
for server connectivity and up to six 40GbE ports for uplink
connectivity, providing very low oversubscription of 2:1 from access
to aggregation. Each 40GbE port can be further broken out into four
10GbE ports, providing additional 10GbE for server connectivity.
The 2 U QFX5100-96S is a high-density native 10GbE data center
access switch that is ideal for deployments with a high degree of
application redundancy. The highly efficient QFX5100-96S offers
96 ports of native 10GbE for server connectivity and eight 40GbE
ports for uplink connectivity, providing very low oversubscription of
3:1 from access to aggregation.
The QFX5100-24Q offers 24 QSFP+ ports in the base unit with an
option to scale up to 32 QSFP+ ports with two four-port expansion
modules. Each QSFP+ port can be used for native 40GbE server
port connectivity or channelized into four 10GbE ports for 10GbE
server connectivity, offering maximum flexibility and investment

Juniper Networks Service and Support
Juniper Networks leads the market in performance-enabling
services designed to accelerate, extend, and optimize your
high-performance QFabric System. Our services enable you to
maximize operational efficiency, reduce costs, and minimize risk
while achieving a faster time-to-value for your network.
By leveraging best practices from across the industry, you get the
maximum levels of QFabric System performance, designed and
delivered by the world’s leading professional QFabric technology
experts.
For more information, please visit www.juniper.net/us/en/
products-services.
Specifications (continued) Ordering Information
Model Number Description
Switch Hardware
QFX5100-48S-AFI QFX5100, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6 QSFP
ports, redundant fans, redundant AC power
supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-48S-AFO QFX5100, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6 QSFP
ports, redundant fans, redundant AC power
supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5100-48S-DC-AFI QFX5100, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6 QSFP
ports, redundant fans, redundant DC power
supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-48S-DC-AFO QFX5100, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6 QSFP
ports, redundant fans, redundant DC power
supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5100-24Q-AFI QFX5100, 24 QSFP ports, 2 expansion
slots, redundant fans, redundant AC power
supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-24Q-AFO QFX5100, 24 QSFP ports, 2 expansion
slots, redundant fans, redundant power AC
supplies. front-to-back airflow
QFX5100-24Q-DC-AFI QFX5100, 24 QSFP ports, 2 expansion
slots, redundant fans, redundant DC power
supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-24Q-DC-AFO QFX5100, 24 QSFP ports, 2 expansion
slots, redundant fans, redundant DC power
supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5100-96S-AFI QFX5100, 96 SFP/SFP+,8 QSFP+,
redundant fans, redundant AC power
supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-96S-AFO QFX5100, 96 SFP/SFP+,8 QSFP+, redundant
fans, redundant AC power supplies, front-to-
back airflow
QFX5100-96S-DC-AFI QFX5100, 96 SFP/SFP+,8 QSFP+, redundant
fans, redundant DC power supplies, back-to-
front airflow
QFX5100-96S-DC-AFO QFX5100, 96 SFP/SFP+, 8 QSFP+,
redundant fans, redundant DC power
supplies, front-to-back airflow
Modules and Spares
QFX-EM-4Q 4 port QSFP+ expansion module for
QFX5100-24Q
JPSU-650-AC-AFO AC 650W PSU, front-to-back airflow for
QFX5100-48S, QFX5100-24Q
JPSU-650-AC-AFI AC 650W PSU, back-to-front airflow for
QFX5100-48S, QFX5100-24Q
JPSU-650-DC-AFO DC 650W PSU, front-to-back airflow for
QFX5100-48S, QFX5100-24Q
JPSU-650-DC-AFI DC 650W PSU, back-to-front airflow for
QFX5100-48S, QFX5100-24Q
JPSU-850-AC-AFO AC 850W PSU, front-to-back airflow for
QFX5100-96S
JPSU-850-AC-AFI AC 850W PSU, back-to-front airflow for
QFX5100-96S
JPSU-850-DC-AFO DC 850W PSU, front-to-back airflow for
QFX5100-96S
JPSU-850-DC-AFI DC 850W PSU, back-to-front airflow for
QFX5100-96S
QFX5100-FAN-AFI Back-to-front Airflow Fan Module for
QFX5100-96S
QFX5100-FAN-AFO Front-to-back Airflow Fan Module for
QFX5100
QFX5100-EM-BLNK Blank module for QFX5100
QFX5100-96S-FANAFO Front-to-back Airflow Fan Module for
QFX5100-96S
QFX5100-96S-FANAFI Back-to-front Airflow Fan Module for
QFX5100-96S
12

Corporate and Sales Headquarters
Juniper Networks, Inc.
1194 North Mathilda Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94089 USA
Phone: 888.JUNIPER (888.586.4737)
or +1.408.745.2000
Fax: +1.408.745.2100
 Printed on recycled paper
To purchase Juniper Networks solutions,
please contact your Juniper Networks
representative at +1-866-298-6428 or
authorized reseller.
Model Number Description
Optics and Transceivers
QFX-SFP-10GE-SR SFP+ 10GBASE-SR 10 Gigabit Ethernet
Optics, 850 nm for up to 300 m transmission
on multimode fiber (MMF)
QFX-SFP-10GE-USR SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Ultra Short Reach
Optics, 850 nm for 10 m on OM1, 20 m on
OM2, 100 m on OM3 multimode fiber (MMF)
QFX-SFP-10GE-LR SFP+ 10GBASE-LR 10 Gigabit Ethernet
Optics, 1,310 nm for 10 km transmission on
single mode fiber-optic (SMF)
QFX-SFP-10GE-ER SFP+ 10GBASE-ER 10 Gigabit Ethernet
Optics, 1,550 nm for 40 km transmission on
single-mode fiber (SMF)
QFX-SFP-DAC-1M SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach
Copper (twinax copper cable) 1 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-3M SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach
Copper (twinax copper cable) 3 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-5M SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach
Copper (twinax copper cable) 5 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-1MA SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach
Copper (active twinax copper cable) 1 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-3MA SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach
Copper (active twinax copper cable) 3 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-5MA SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach
Copper (active twinax copper cable) 5 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-7MA SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach
Copper (active twinax copper cable) 7 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-10MA SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach
Copper (active twinax copper cable) 10 m
QFX-QSFP-40G-SR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 40 Gigabit Optics,
850 nm for up to 150 m transmission on
MMF
QFX-QSFP-40G-ESR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-ESR4 40 Gigabit Optics,
300 m(400 m) with OM3(OM4) MMF
JNP-QSFP-40G-LR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 40 Gigabit Optics,
1310nm for up to 10km Transmission on SMF
QFX-QSFP-DACBO-1M QSFP+ to SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct